
Foothill High School
9733 Deschutes Road Palo Cedro, Ca 96073

foothillcougars.com 530-547-1700

Wrestling Schedule 2025-2026
Day Date Opponent Level Location Time

Saturday December 6, 2025 Cardinal Tourney JV Girls 
JV Boys

Corning High TBA

Saturday December 6, 2025 Doc Peterson Varsity Boys
Varsity Girls

Glenn County Fairgrounds TBA

Friday-Saturday December 12-13, 2025 Shaun Wood North East All Modoc High TBA

Friday-Saturday Jan. 2-3 Anderson Tourney Varsity Boys
Varsity Girls

Anderson High TBA

Wednesday January 7, 2026 Pleasant Valley All Foothill 6:00

Friday-Saturday January 9, 2026 Eureka Tourney JV Boys
All Girls

Eureka High TBA

Friday-Saturday January 9, 2026 Eureka Tourney Varsity Boys Eureka High TBA

Wednesday January 14, 2026 Chico All Chico 6:00

Wednesday January 21, 2026 Shasta All Foothill 6:00

Wednesday January 28, 2026 Enterprise All Enterprise 6:00

Friday-Saturday January 30, 2026 North Valley Classic JV Girls
JV Boys

Glenn County Fairgrounds TBA

Wednesday February 4, 2026 Red Bluff All Red Bluff 6:00

Saturday February 7, 2026 League Championship Varsity Shasta TBA

Saturday February 14, 2026 Division Championship Varsity Chico TBA

Friday-Saturday February 20/21 NSCIF Championship Varsity TBA TBA

Friday-Saturday February 20/21 Girls Masters Varsity TBA TBA

Friday-Saturday February 26-28 CIF Championship Varsity Rabobank Area, Bakersfield TBA

Weigh-in Time: 5:00

V Head Coach Matt Owens Principal Kevin Greene

School Mascot Cougars Athletic Admin. Joey Brown

Colors Red, Black, Silver Athletic Director Stephanie Ahluwalia


